The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information has been prepared based upon available information and certain
assumptions described in the accompanying notes and the estimated fair value of assets to be acquired and liabilities to be assumed from
Diacrin. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements do not include any adjustments for liabilities resulting from
integration plans other than estimated severance costs.

   These unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements and accompanying notes should be read in conjunction with the
historical financial statements and the related notes thereto of GenVec and Diacrin and other financial information pertaining to GenVec and
Diacrin included elsewhere in this joint proxy statement/prospectus, including "Information About GenVec�Management's Discussion and
Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations" and "Information About Diacrin�Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial
Condition and Results of Operations."

19

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet
As of March 31, 2003

(in thousands)

GenVec, Inc. Diacrin, Inc.

Pro Forma
Adjustments
(Note 2)(2A)

Pro forma
Combined

Assets

Cash and equivalents $ 1,858 $ 4,873 $ � $ 6,731
Short-term investments 9,742 35,871 � 45,613
Accounts receivable 1,722 � � 1,722
Interest receivable and other current assets 1,622 710 � 2,332

Edgar Filing: DIACRIN INC /DE/ - Form DEFM14A

35

GenVec, Inc. Diacrin, Inc.

Pro Forma
Adjustments
(Note 2)(2A)

Pro forma
Combined

Total current assets 14,944 41,454 � 56,398
Property and equipment, net 8,150 96 (96)(B) 8,150
Long-term investments 2,746 2,694 � 5,440
Other assets 91 � � 91

Total assets $ 25,931 $ 44,244 $ (96) $ 70,079

Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity

Accounts payable $ 603 $ 51 $ � $ 654
Accrued expenses 3,411 782 4,250  (C)(D)(E) 8,443
Unearned revenue 308 1,698 � 2,006
Current portion of long-term debt 1,348 � � 1,348

Total current liabilities 5,670 2,531 4,250 12,451
Long-term debt 5,722 � � 5,722
Other liabilities 1,882 � � 1,882

Total liabilities 13,274 2,531 4,250 20,055

Stockholders' equity
Common stock 23 179 (152)(F) 50
Additional paid-in-capital 114,776 101,402 (64,551)(G) 151,627
Accumulated deficit (100,593) (59,868) 60,491  (H) (99,970)
Deferred compensation (1,263) � (134) (1,397)
Accumulated other comprehensive income (286) � � (286)

Total stockholders' equity 12,657 41,713 (4,346) 50,024

Total liabilities and stockholders' equity $ 25,931 $ 44,244 $ (96) $ 70,079

20

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Operations
For The Three Months Ended March 31, 2003

(in thousands, except per share data)

GenVec, Inc. Diacrin, Inc.

Pro forma
Adjustments
(Note 2)(2A)

Pro forma
Combined

Revenue $ 3,185 $ 80 $ � $ 3,265

Operating expenses:

Edgar Filing: DIACRIN INC /DE/ - Form DEFM14A

36

GenVec, Inc. Diacrin, Inc.

Pro forma
Adjustments
(Note 2)(2A)

Pro forma
Combined

Research and development 6,242 1,102 (12)(I) 7,332
General and administrative 2,069 554 � 2,623

Total operating expenses 8,311 1,656 (12) 9.955

Loss from operations (5,126) (1,576) 12 6.690

Other income (expense):
Equity in operations of joint venture � (41) (41)
Interest income 95 244 339
Interest expense (123) � (123)

Total other income (expense) (28) 203 � 175

Loss before extraordinary item $ (5,154) $ (1,373) $ 12 $ (6,515)

Basic and diluted loss before extraordinary item per
share (Note 3) $ (0.23) $ (0.08) $ (0.13)

Shares used in computation of basic and diluted loss
before extraordinary item per share 22,537 17,937 49,966

21

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Operations
For The Year Ended December 31, 2002

(in thousands, except per share data)

GenVec, Inc. Diacrin, Inc.

Pro Forma
Adjustments
(Note 2)(2A) As Adjusted

Revenue $ 8,414 $ 346 $ � $ 8,760

Operating expenses:
Research and development 24,352 6,124 (49)(I) 30,427
General and administrative 9,643 1,535 � 11,178

Total operating expenses 33,995 7,659 (49) 41,605

Loss from operations (25,581) (7,313) 49 (32,45)

Edgar Filing: DIACRIN INC /DE/ - Form DEFM14A

37

GenVec, Inc. Diacrin, Inc.

Pro Forma
Adjustments
(Note 2)(2A) As Adjusted

Other income (expense):
Equity in operations of joint venture � (103) � (103)
Interest income 1,000 1,359 � 2,359
Interest expense (531) (3) � (534)
Investment losses (486) � � (486)

Total other income (expense) (17) 1,253 � 1,236

Loss before extraordinary item $ (25,598) $ (6,060) $ 49 $ (31,609)

Basic and diluted loss before extraordinary item per
share (Note 3) $ (1.17) $ (0.34) $ (0.64)

Shares used in computation of basic and diluted loss
before extraordinary item per share 21,816 17,937 49,245

22

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

Note 1 Description of Merger and Purchase Price

   The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements reflect the conversion of all the outstanding shares of Diacrin common
stock into approximately 27.4 million shares of GenVec common stock pursuant to the merger. The calculation of the number of shares is based